
 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Premier

Barkisland A v Scholes A

Played on 29/08/2015

Innings of Barkisland A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 KAYE Alex c HOLMES Richard* BROOK Joshua 21

2 SUMMERSCALES James c DRYSDALE Peter BROOK Joshua 41

3 SEIFERT Tim c BOORMAN Thomas BROOK Joshua 39

4 BRIDGES Luke c BOORMAN Thomas BROOK Joshua 14

5 SCHOLEFIELD Alexander b BROOK Joshua 0

6 ODDY Seth st HOLMES Richard* BROOK Joshua 20

7 ROBINSON Darren Not Out 4

8 FINCH Jake lbw BROOK Tom 1

9 STEERS Matthew b BROOK Tom 0

10 ACKROYD Phil b BROOK Joshua 4

11 WILLIAMS Christopher lbw BROOK Joshua 4

Extras 3

OVERS BOWLED 33 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 151

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 BROOK Louis 3 0 34 0

2 BROOK Tom 8 1 44 2

3 BROOK Joshua 14 3 49 8

4 BOORMAN Thomas 8 0 24 0

Innings of Scholes A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 DRYSDALE Peter b SCHOLEFIELD Alexander 51

2 CHADWICK Tom lbw WILLIAMS Christopher 30

3 CARTER Joseph c SUMMERSCALES James FINCH Jake 3

4 BOOTH Toby Not Out 21

5 BROOK Tom Not Out 30

6 NOBLE James  

7 HOLMES Richard  

8 BOORMAN Thomas  

9 BROOK Louis  

10 BROOK Joshua  

11 WHARTON James  

Extras 13

OVERS BOWLED 27.3 For Wkts ( 3 ) TOTAL 148

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 SCHOLEFIELD Alexander 9 2 47 1

2 STEERS Matthew 4 0 26 0

3 FINCH Jake 6 2 29 1

4 WILLIAMS Christopher 5 0 24 1

5 ROBINSON Darren 3.3 1 22 0

Barkisland A 0 pnts v Scholes A 6 pnts - based on Revised 1st Inns total of 146



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Premier

Honley A v Golcar A

Played on 29/08/2015

Innings of Honley A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 KELLY Simon b WELSFORD Tim 36

2 SYKES Tim st WILSON Mark* WHITWAM Steven 19

3 CRISPE Aaron b HINCHLIFFE William 11

4 TAYLOR Timmy c THOMAS Alex WHITWAM Steven 11

5 KENWORTHY Lewis lbw WHITWAM Steven 5

6 WILSON Edward b WHITWAM Steven 11

7 HOWARD Danny Run Out 7

8 DENTON Sam c ALI Muhammad Nadeem LOCKWOOD Jake 0

9 WOODHEAD Tommy c ALI Muhammad Nadeem WHITWAM Steven 33

10 JAKEMAN Richard Not Out 40

11 MCNAMARA Joe  

Extras 15

OVERS BOWLED 50 For Wkts ( 9 ) TOTAL 188

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 HINCHLIFFE William 15 1 47 1

2 WELSFORD Tim 15 5 58 1

3 WHITWAM Steven 14 0 43 5

4 LOCKWOOD Jake 6 1 40 1

Innings of Golcar A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 ALI Muhammad Nadeem b DENTON Sam 1

2 WHITWAM Steven Not Out 69

3 HARGREAVES Jack c MCNAMARA Joe* WOODHEAD Tommy 4

4 LOCKWOOD Jake c WOODHEAD Tommy DENTON Sam 8

5 WELSFORD Tim c JAKEMAN Richard KENWORTHY Lewis 57

6 WOODHEAD Daniel Not Out 32

7 ILLINGWORTH Michael  

8 WILSON Mark  

9 HINCHLIFFE William  

10 THOMAS Alex  

11 SMITH Michael  

Extras 18

OVERS BOWLED 42.5 For Wkts ( 4 ) TOTAL 189

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 DENTON Sam 13 3 44 2

2 WOODHEAD Tommy 10 2 35 1

3 CRISPE Aaron 11 2 47 0

4 KENWORTHY Lewis 8 0 43 1

5 KELLY Simon 0.5 0 13 0

Honley A 0 pnts v Golcar A 6 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Premier

Kirkburton A v Delph & Dobcross A

Played on 29/08/2015

Innings of Kirkburton A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 SMITH Andrew c LAKER Chris QASIM Wasim 0

2 FRANCE Rory b KHURSHID Asim 0

3 AHMAD Javaid lbw QASIM Wasim 5

4 BUTTERFIELD Jonathan c JONES Grant* QASIM Wasim 14

5 SHARP Nicholas c SIMPSON Graeme LAKER Chris 30

6 CROOKES Matthew c HARGREAVES Luke LAKER Chris 10

7 FLETCHER Craig b LAKER Chris 13

8 CLIFFE Tom c KHURSHID Asim LAKER Chris 0

9 BURKINSHAW Tom Not Out 76

10 MELLOR James Ian b QASIM Wasim 17

11 WOODHAMS Shaun Not Out 20

Extras 10

OVERS BOWLED 50 For Wkts ( 9 ) TOTAL 195

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 QASIM Wasim 15 7 30 4

2 KHURSHID Asim 12 3 50 1

3 LAKER Chris 9 1 31 4

4 BUCKLEY Greg 11 2 40 0

5 CADD Andrew 3 0 40 0

Innings of Delph & Dobcross A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 LAKER Chris lbw BURKINSHAW Tom 31

2 GLEAVE Andrew Ian c MELLOR James Ian BURKINSHAW Tom 27

3 BUCKLEY Greg lbw AHMAD Javaid 23

4 SIMPSON Graeme Not Out 54

5 JONES Nathan Not Out 19

6 KHURSHID Asim  

7 JONES Grant  

8 HARGREAVES Luke  

9 QASIM Wasim  

10 CADD Andrew  

11 FORSHAW Ellis  

Extras 22

OVERS BOWLED 29.4 For Wkts ( 3 ) TOTAL 176

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 FLETCHER Craig 5.4 0 46 0

2 BURKINSHAW Tom 8 0 39 2

3 SMITH Andrew 8 0 38 0

4 AHMAD Javaid 5 0 17 1

5 CROOKES Matthew 2 0 18 0

6 BUTTERFIELD Jonathan 1 0 8 0

Kirkburton A 0 pnts v Delph & Dobcross A 6 pnts - based on Revised 1st Inns total of 174



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Premier

Moorlands A v Broad Oak A

Played on 29/08/2015

Innings of Moorlands A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 FORTIS Andrew b BOOTH Harvey 5

2 BINNS William c KEELING John Alexander SLACK Alex 8

3 WINN David lbw BOOTH Harvey 2

4 ROUNDING Michael b SLACK Alex 1

5 LLOYD Chris c BURLURAUX Sven SLACK Alex 25

6 PADGETT Michael c FINN Dominic RUSHWORTH Daniel 28

7 FIRTH Richard b RUSHWORTH Daniel 0

8 ALI Ramzaan b COOPER Henry 0

9 LOMBARD Petrus Johannes Not Out 18

10 WALKER Andrew c MCCREADIE Tom* SLACK Alex 14

11 SYKES Darrell b SLACK Alex 0

Extras 17

OVERS BOWLED 44 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 118

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 SLACK Alex 14 0 26 5

2 BOOTH Harvey 11 0 26 2

3 RUSHWORTH Daniel 5 0 19 2

4 TAYLOR Daniel 5 0 26 0

5 KEELING John Alexander 3 0 3 0

6 COOPER Henry 6 0 8 1

Innings of Broad Oak A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 BOOTH Harvey c SYKES Darrell LOMBARD Petrus Johannes 24

2 BURLURAUX Sven c WINN David SYKES Darrell 2

3 COOPER Henry c ROUNDING Michael* SYKES Darrell 2

4 MCCREADIE Tom c WINN David LLOYD Chris 15

5 FINN Dominic Not Out 24

6 BAXTER Lee Run Out 4

7 SLACK Alex Not Out 15

8 KEELING John Alexander  

9 TAYLOR Daniel  

10 RUSHWORTH Daniel  

11 GREAVES John  

Extras 6

OVERS BOWLED 24.3 For Wkts ( 5 ) TOTAL 92

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 LLOYD Chris 11 0 28 1

2 SYKES Darrell 7 0 24 2

3 WALKER Andrew 0.2 0 3 0

4 LOMBARD Petrus Johannes 6.1 0 33 1

Moorlands A 0 pnts v Broad Oak A 6 pnts - based on Revised 1st Inns total of 91



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Premier

Shelley A v Elland A

Played on 29/08/2015

Innings of Elland A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 BLAKEY Ashton c HAYTACK Thomas NAIDOO Shershan 66

2 WINROW Paul c YOUSAF Hasnat SYKES Martin 12

3 BIRKHEAD Benji b NAIDOO Shershan 60

4 BROOM Robin lbw BHOOLA Mohammed 14

5 SAJID Siraj c RAHEEM Shahban* NAIDOO Shershan 3

6 LOCKLEY Niall c HAYTACK Thomas NAIDOO Shershan 14

7 DESAI Nishant c YOUNAS Ibrar BHOOLA Mohammed 14

8 FINN Alistair c NAIDOO Shershan BHOOLA Mohammed 13

9 SPENCER Jordan Not Out 19

10 TANWIR Janaid c NAIDOO Shershan BHOOLA Mohammed 0

11 GARDNER William Henry Run Out 0

Extras 2

OVERS BOWLED 47 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 217

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 HAYTACK Thomas 3 0 22 0

2 YOUNAS Ibrar 9 0 32 0

BHOOLA Mohammed 15 1 71 4

NAIDOO Shershan 14 2 56 4

SYKES Martin 6 0 35 1

Innings of Shelley A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 WAHID Abdul c WINROW Paul FINN Alistair 15

2 SYKES Louis b DESAI Nishant 2

3 YOUSAF Hasnat c BIRKHEAD Benji FINN Alistair 34

4 NAIDOO Shershan Not Out 68

5 SYKES Joe Not Out 53

6 WADSWORTH Greg  

7 YOUNAS Ibrar  

8 BHOOLA Mohammed  

9 HAYTACK Thomas  

10 SYKES Martin  

11 RAHEEM Shahban  

Extras 17

OVERS BOWLED 36.1 For Wkts ( 3 ) TOTAL 189

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 DESAI Nishant 8 0 48 1

2 FINN Alistair 9 1 45 2

3 GARDNER William Henry 1 0 4 0

4 LOCKLEY Niall 2 0 9 0

5 BROOM Robin 9 0 28 0

6 SAJID Siraj 6 0 37 0

7 TANWIR Janaid 1.1 0 14 0

Shelley A 6 pnts v Elland A 0 pnts - based on Revised 1st Inns total of 188



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Premier

Shepley A v Hoylandswaine A

Played on 29/08/2015

Innings of Hoylandswaine A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 MORRIS Alex c GLOVER Danny JAMAL Nasir Hasrat 0

2 NAWAZ Gharib c SMITH Christian* JAMAL Nasir Hasrat 4

3 SINGH Sarjinder Pal c GLOVER Danny KHAN Shahzada 19

4 ROBINSON Ryan c SMITH Christian* GLOVER Danny 15

5 ABBAS Yasir c DAVIDSON Oliver RASHID Amar 9

6 POTTER Ben lbw KHAN Shahzada 1

7 WILLIAMS Kesrick c GLOVER Danny KHAN Shahzada 1

8 WILKINSON Richard c BOOT Robert KHAN Shahzada 25

9 MYNETT Alan c GLOVER Danny KHAN Shahzada 0

10 IQBAL Javed Not Out 19

11 SMYTHE Dylan c BOOT Robert RASHID Amar 6

Extras 12

OVERS BOWLED 37.2 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 111

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 JAMAL Nasir Hasrat 10 3 12 2

2 GLOVER Danny 9 2 30 1

3 RASHID Amar 9.2 2 34 2

4 KHAN Shahzada 9 2 33 5

Innings of Shepley A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 WOOD Daniel c MYNETT Alan* ABBAS Yasir 33

2 BRADLEY Gary Not Out 24

3 SMITH Christian Run Out 26

4 RASHID Amar Not Out 24

5 BOOT Robert  

6 DAVIDSON Oliver  

7 GLOVER Danny  

8 JAMAL Nasir Hasrat  

9 KHAN Shahzada  

10 EDMUNDS Jacob  

11 WOOD Danny  

Extras 5

OVERS BOWLED 20.3 For Wkts ( 2 ) TOTAL 112

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 WILLIAMS Kesrick 6 0 45 0

2 ABBAS Yasir 6 3 10 1

3 WILKINSON Richard 2 0 22 0

4 IQBAL Javed 4 0 19 0

5 SMYTHE Dylan 2.3 0 14 0

Shepley A 6 pnts v Hoylandswaine A 0 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Premier

Skelmanthorpe A v Slaithwaite A

Played on 29/08/2015

Innings of Slaithwaite A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 BREMNER Matthew c KHAN Amjid ARSHAD Tuseif 1

2 HOLT Ian c TAYLOR Bjorn GOODIN Tony 4

3 BERRY Max lbw ARSHAD Tuseif 0

4 HILL Daniel c AMJAD Irfan KHAN Amjid 19

5 RASHID Shabir c WEBSTER Luke* ARSHAD Tuseif 8

6 WALKER Alex c KHAN Amjid ARSHAD Tuseif 87

7 GARSIDE Edward James c WEBSTER Luke* HART Jonathan 21

8 GRAHAM Thomas c FLETCHER Liam KHAN Amjid 9

9 HALES David Ian Not Out 22

10 BROOK Finlay b GOODIN Tony 4

11 QUARMBY Harrison Not Out 7

Extras 34

OVERS BOWLED 50 For Wkts ( 9 ) TOTAL 216

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

ARSHAD Tuseif 15 4 50 4

KHAN Amjid 14 1 64 2

GOODIN Tony 13 2 51 2

HART Jonathan 6 0 30 1

CROSSLAND James 2 0 9 0

Innings of Skelmanthorpe A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 MORGAN Daniel c HALES David Ian WALKER Alex 76

2 FLETCHER Liam c HOLT Ian HILL Daniel 26

3 TAYLOR Bjorn lbw HILL Daniel 6

4 AMJAD Irfan c BERRY Max HILL Daniel 1

5 GREAVES Jordan c HALES David Ian HILL Daniel 3

6 WEBSTER Luke lbw HILL Daniel 7

7 KHAN Amjid Run Out 27

8 GOODIN Tony lbw QUARMBY Harrison 10

9 CROSSLAND James Not Out 17

10 HART Jonathan c HOLT Ian HALES David Ian 1

11 ARSHAD Tuseif Not Out 6

Extras 19

OVERS BOWLED 45 For Wkts ( 9 ) TOTAL 199

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Tied

HILL Daniel 14 1 48 5

WALKER Alex 14 2 51 1

QUARMBY Harrison 9 0 56 1

HALES David Ian 8 0 31 1

Skelmanthorpe A 3 pnts v Slaithwaite A 3 pnts - based on Revised 1st Inns total of 199


